CROSBY RAVENSWORTH PARISH COUNCIL – WORKING FOR THE COMMUNITY

Clerk to the Council: Christian Barnes, West House, Tenter Row, Crosby Ravensworth, Penrith, Cumbria, CA10 3HY. t. 07584 251 448, e. <u>clerk@crosbyravensworthparish.org.uk</u>, w. <u>www.crosbyravensworthparish.org.uk</u>.

All Members of Crosby Ravensworth Parish Council

Date: Tuesday, 30 July 2019

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend an ordinary meeting of Crosby Ravensworth Parish Council on the 5th August 2019 at Ctosby Ravensworth Parish Archive at 7.30pm

The business to be transacted is:

AGENDA 1 Welcome, Apologies, Members to declare any pecuniary interest in items on the **Declarations of** following agenda. **Pecuniary Interest.** 2 To approve the minutes of all the meetings held on the 8th July Minutes 2019 as a true record. (attached) 3 **Public Participation** Any parishioner may speak on a matter of concern to the parish for a maximum of 5 minutes each (15 minutes in total). 4 Planning (YDNPA) E/03/41 Land adjacent to the Village Hall, Maulds Meaburn Approval of reserved matters following outline permission S/2016/460 granted on 22.09.2016, for the erection of 3 no. dwellings and associated access and parking. 5 Ford at Crosby Hall To note plans for repair/replacement of the ford. 6 To consider whether to have a Parish Council presence at the **Crosby Ravensworth** Show Show. 7 **YDNPA Parish Forum** To nominate representative councillors to attend the Western Dales Parish Forum Thursday 17th October at Orton Market Hall, 7-9pm. 8 Code of Conduct To adopt a 'Code of Conduct' for Crosby Ravensworth Parish Councillors. (attached) 9 2 September 2019. Date of Next Meeting

Christian Barnes, Clerk. (Page 1.)

Please Note | Correspondence regarding any item on the agenda to be considered at the meeting must be received before 12:00 noon the previous Friday or otherwise be presented in person at the meeting. Councillors may decide not to consider items of correspondence received after this deadline.